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NOTE:

ENSURE CAPACITOR LEADS DO NOT
FOUL PADDLE FAN OR 

MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET.

EARTH CONTINUITY TEST TO BE PERFORMED

IMPELLER BALANCE STANDARD G4@3000rpm.

VIBRATION LEVEL < 1.5mm/SEC @ 230V.

UNTOLERANCED DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE 

PURPOSES ONLY.
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LABEL DETAILS

BLUE (NEUTRAL)

GREEN / YELLOW (EARTH)

BROWN (LIVE)

LEAD LENGTH FROM  
COVER EXIT

750±25
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010171
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BLUE
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GREEN / YELLOW

BROWN
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torin-sifan          SN3 3JB

MODEL:DSA524-202 PART No:083191-01 ISS
230V 1PH 50Hz 136W 0.6A CLASS 'B' 3µF IP20

R.G. REF C2324B
DATE CODE/WORKS ORDER No/SERIAL No.

4

4

30-227
-F015

3 OFF

105
C.L.OF CAN

99
C.L. OF MOTOR

078539
-001

052877

4 OFF

010797

4 OFF

052853

4 OFF

064357

4 OFF

082419
-01P

3

3

SEE
EARTH CONNECTION

DETAIL

3

3µF 440V

A2
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES

(UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)ALL BS TO LATEST ISSUE

DRAWING GENERALLY
CONFORMS TO BS 8888

PROJECTION

SCALE:

DR. CHKD

DRAWING NO.

DRAWING NO.

SIMILAR TO

TITLE

FINISH

FIRST USED ON

MODIFICATION

MATERIAL

ISS. C/N
NO.DATE

IF IN DOUBT 
PLEASE ASK

DO NOT 
SCALE

ALPHA ISSUES RECORD 
PRE-PRODUCTION CHANGES

EP24/8-A2

PROJECT No:- 

DIRECTORY PATH

DATE DATE

AP.

DATE

IHGFEDCBA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

TEST SPEC No:- TS083191-01
PERFORMANCE GRAPH No:- G14666

1:2

A.J.D.

10/05/05

083191-01

083191-01

A 10/05/05

FINAL ASSEMBLY OF
DSA524-202
230V ~ 50Hz

CLASS 'B'

FAN HOUSING & IMPELLER:- ALUDIP

ALL OTHER STEEL PARTS:- GALV

CASE & CAN ONLY
PAINTED BLACK

ASY\DSA\524-202

ROBERTS GORDON RE C2324B

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS 
CONFIDENTIAL TO TORIN-SIFAN LIMITED AND MAY 

NOT BE DISCLOSED OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR 
IN PART WITHOUT THEIR WRITTEN CONSENT. DETAIL 

SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

TORIN-SIFAN LIMITEDC

3

3

B 6/7/05RELEASED FOR 
CUSTOMER APPROVAL

1 8/7/05 16668RELEASED FOR 
MANUFACTURE

2 02/05/07 17190
010440 / 010529 / 010504 

REMOVED. REPLACE WITH 
SIFAN PART 30-216-015-26

3 28/05/09 17868

EARTH CONTINUITY LEAD 
ADDED.

 4 POINT MTR FIXING 
INTRODUCED.

 IMPELLER WAS PAINTED

4 25/01/10 18010
085351 WAS 081351-02

(ASSEMBLIES DUPLICATED)
LABEL CODE WAS 071544-01

5
CHANGE 1x MOTOR TO 

CAPACITOR LEAD FROM 
YELLOW TO WHITE.

23/10/19 20477

6 14/09/22
20780/
20655

NEW MOTOR SPECS / 
NOTES CHANGES.

UKCA SYMBOL ADDED TO 
THE PRODUCT LABEL.


